
Fall Trap C 2019 Weekly Report for Week 7 
October 27th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 

Team 1: Down Under Liquor Shots 
 

Score: 108.5 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Greg Austin  17 18.33 4.0 21.0 18.14 4.1 7 0  127 
  Roger Brommer  14 15.00 6.3 20.3 14.86 6.4 7 0  104 
  Tom Hedgers  15 19.50 3.2 18.2 18.86 3.6 7 0  132 
  Mike Iverson  14 15.00 6.3 20.3 14.86 6.4 7 0  104 
  Ryan Iverson  14 14.00 7.0 21.0 14.00 7.0 7 0  98 
  Jim Klein  19 22.67 0.9 19.9 22.14 1.3 7 0  155 
  Tim Morell  14 16.67 5.1 19.1 16.29 5.4 7 0  114 
*Nick Nelson  18 16.67 5.1 23.1 16.86 5.0 7 0  118 
  John Skochenski  18 17.83 4.3 22.3 17.86 4.3 7 0  125 
  Scott Zbikowski  18 19.67 3.0 21.0 19.43 3.2 7 0  136 
 
 

Team 2: Rookies Incorporated 
 

Score: 105.8 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kevin Brown  16 18.67 3.7 19.7 18.29 4.0 7 0  128 
*Albert DeWitt  16 17.17 4.8 20.8 17.00 4.9 7 0  119 
  Ben Ebert  16 19.80 2.9 18.9 19.17 3.4 6 0  115 
  Scott Ebert  20 21.17 2.0 22.0 21.00 2.1 7 0  147 
  Bob Jack  13 15.00 6.3 19.3 14.60 6.6 5 0  73 
  Cory Kravik  23 18.60 3.8 24.0 19.33 3.3 6 0  116 
 



Fall Trap C 2019 Weekly Report for Week 7 
October 27th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 

Team 3: Elite Engineering, Inc 
 

Score: 114.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ben Broich  20 17.83 4.3 24.0 18.14 4.1 7 0  127 
  Greg Broich  10 11.50 8.8 18.8 11.29 8.9 7 0  79 
  Jake Busse  21 15.17 6.2 24.0 16.00 5.6 7 0  112 
*Rick Busse  17 13.00 7.7 24.0 13.57 7.3 7 0  95 
  Jerry Pierre  18 16.50 5.3 23.3 16.71 5.1 7 0  117 
 
 

Team 4: Naughty Bunch 
 

Score: 110.4 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Donald Abrams  22 18.83 3.6 24.0 19.29 3.3 7 0  135 
  Dylan Abrams  21 18.83 3.6 24.0 19.14 3.4 7 0  134 
  Kaylor Andrews  13 16.67 5.1 18.1 16.14 5.5 7 0  113 
  John Charpentier  15 17.00 4.9 19.9 16.71 5.1 7 0  117 
  Luke Charpentier  20 21.67 1.6 21.6 21.43 1.8 7 0  150 
  Tim Larson  19 21.33 1.9 20.9 21.00 2.1 7 0  147 
 
 

Team 5: Winging It 
 

Score: 108.8 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Alec Bayer  22 18.00 4.2 24.0 18.57 3.8 7 0  130 
  Nik Bayer  17 17.33 4.7 21.7 17.29 4.7 7 0  121 
  Jesse Marquardt  22 20.67 2.3 24.0 20.86 2.2 7 0  146 
  Brett Schmeider  11 15.00 6.3 17.3 14.43 6.7 7 0  101 
  Mike Swenson  18 18.50 3.9 21.9 18.43 3.9 7 0  129 
 



Fall Trap C 2019 Weekly Report for Week 7 
October 27th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 

Team 6: Trap Escape 
 

Score: 111.9 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  David Godwin  22 19.67 3.0 24.0 20.00 2.8 7 0  140 
  Joann McDonald  16 17.50 4.6 20.6 17.29 4.7 7 0  121 
*Jerry Pendroy  21 19.83 2.9 23.9 20.00 2.8 7 0  140 
  Margaret Phillippi  11 12.00 8.4 19.4 11.86 8.5 7 0  83 
  Ann Marie Schmitz  19 13.83 7.1 24.0 14.57 6.6 7 0  102 
  Holly Thomas        0 0  0 
  Robert Thomas        0 0  0 
 
 

Team 7: Quail Creak Quack Shots 
 

Score: 109.6 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Steve Burns  15 17.00 4.9 19.9 16.71 5.1 7 0  117 
  Mike Hinrichs  18 20.83 2.2 20.2 20.43 2.5 7 1  143 
  Rich Hinrichs  15 15.83 5.7 20.7 15.71 5.8 7 0  110 
  Tom Johann  14 13.80 7.1 21.1 13.83 7.1 6 0  83 
  Alek Minkel   21.00 2.1  21.00 2.1 6 0  126 
*Dave Minkel  12 16.50 5.3 17.3 15.86 5.7 7 0  111 
  Dan Pelkey  20 17.17 4.8 24.0 17.57 4.5 7 0  123 
  Bill Peterson  11 10.17 9.7 20.7 10.29 9.6 7 0  72 
  Jason Studer  13 16.50 5.3 18.3 16.00 5.6 7 0  112 
  Steve Zickerman  15 12.50 8.1 23.1 12.86 7.8 7 0  90 
 



Fall Trap C 2019 Weekly Report for Week 7 
October 27th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 

Team 8: Fire Shots 
 

Score: 118.4 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mike Baumann  16 14.67 6.5 22.5 14.86 6.4 7 0  104 
  Andrew Birkholz  19 17.67 4.4 23.4 17.86 4.3 7 0  125 
  Dan Engstrom  18 19.17 3.4 21.4 19.00 3.5 7 0  133 
  Tiffany Engstrom  19 17.17 4.8 23.8 17.43 4.6 7 0  122 
  Brian Larson  21 20.33 2.6 23.6 20.43 2.5 7 0  143 
*Todd Lindorff  20 19.50 3.2 23.2 19.57 3.1 7 0  137 
  Steve Litzaw  20 18.83 3.6 23.6 19.00 3.5 7 0  133 
  Ryan Sahlberg  15 18.67 3.7 18.7 18.14 4.1 7 0  127 
  Jerry Streich  12 15.33 6.1 18.1 14.86 6.4 7 0  104 
  Mark Winczewski  14 8.83 10.6 24.0 9.57 10.1 7 0  67 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
 
 
Fall Trap C 2019 Team Standings through week 7 
 
Team 8 Fire Shots 4.0 
Team 4 Naughty Bunch 4.0 
Team 7 Quail Creak Quack Shots 2.0 
Team 6 Trap Escape 2.0 
Team 3 Elite Engineering, Inc 2.0 
Team 2 Rookies Incorporated 2.0 
Team 5 Winging It 0.0 
Team 1 Down Under Liquor Shots 0.0 
 



Fall Trap C 2019 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 7 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Jim Klein 155 22.14 7 0 Down Under Liquor Shots 
Luke Charpentier 150 21.43 7 0 Naughty Bunch 
Tim Larson 147 21.00 7 0 Naughty Bunch 
Scott Ebert 147 21.00 7 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Jesse Marquardt 146 20.86 7 0 Winging It 
Mike Hinrichs 143 20.43 7 1 Quail Creak Quack Shots 
Brian Larson 143 20.43 7 0 Fire Shots 
David Godwin 140 20.00 7 0 Trap Escape 
Jerry Pendroy 140 20.00 7 0 Trap Escape 
Todd Lindorff 137 19.57 7 0 Fire Shots 
Scott Zbikowski 136 19.43 7 0 Down Under Liquor Shots 
Donald Abrams 135 19.29 7 0 Naughty Bunch 
Dylan Abrams 134 19.14 7 0 Naughty Bunch 
Steve Litzaw 133 19.00 7 0 Fire Shots 
Dan Engstrom 133 19.00 7 0 Fire Shots 
Tom Hedgers 132 18.86 7 0 Down Under Liquor Shots 
Alec Bayer 130 18.57 7 0 Winging It 
Mike Swenson 129 18.43 7 0 Winging It 
Kevin Brown 128 18.29 7 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Ben Broich 127 18.14 7 0 Elite Engineering, Inc 
Greg Austin 127 18.14 7 0 Down Under Liquor Shots 
Ryan Sahlberg 127 18.14 7 0 Fire Shots 
Alek Minkel 126 21.00 6 0 Quail Creak Quack Shots 
John Skochenski 125 17.86 7 0 Down Under Liquor Shots 
Andrew Birkholz 125 17.86 7 0 Fire Shots 
Dan Pelkey 123 17.57 7 0 Quail Creak Quack Shots 
Tiffany Engstrom 122 17.43 7 0 Fire Shots 
Joann McDonald 121 17.29 7 0 Trap Escape 
Nik Bayer 121 17.29 7 0 Winging It 
Albert DeWitt 119 17.00 7 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Nick Nelson 118 16.86 7 0 Down Under Liquor Shots 
John Charpentier 117 16.71 7 0 Naughty Bunch 
Steve Burns 117 16.71 7 0 Quail Creak Quack Shots 
Jerry Pierre 117 16.71 7 0 Elite Engineering, Inc 
Cory Kravik 116 19.33 6 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Ben Ebert 115 19.17 6 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Tim Morell 114 16.29 7 0 Down Under Liquor Shots 
Kaylor Andrews 113 16.14 7 0 Naughty Bunch 



Jake Busse 112 16.00 7 0 Elite Engineering, Inc 
Jason Studer 112 16.00 7 0 Quail Creak Quack Shots 
Dave Minkel 111 15.86 7 0 Quail Creak Quack Shots 
Rich Hinrichs 110 15.71 7 0 Quail Creak Quack Shots 
Jerry Streich 104 14.86 7 0 Fire Shots 
Mike Iverson 104 14.86 7 0 Down Under Liquor Shots 
Mike Baumann 104 14.86 7 0 Fire Shots 
Roger Brommer 104 14.86 7 0 Down Under Liquor Shots 
Ann Marie Schmitz 102 14.57 7 0 Trap Escape 
Brett Schmeider 101 14.43 7 0 Winging It 
Ryan Iverson 98 14.00 7 0 Down Under Liquor Shots 
Rick Busse 95 13.57 7 0 Elite Engineering, Inc 
Steve Zickerman 90 12.86 7 0 Quail Creak Quack Shots 
Tom Johann 83 13.83 6 0 Quail Creak Quack Shots 
Margaret Phillippi 83 11.86 7 0 Trap Escape 
Greg Broich 79 11.29 7 0 Elite Engineering, Inc 
Bob Jack 73 14.60 5 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Bill Peterson 72 10.29 7 0 Quail Creak Quack Shots 
Mark Winczewski 67 9.57 7 0 Fire Shots 
Holly Thomas 0 0.00 0 0 Trap Escape 
Robert Thomas 0 0.00 0 0 Trap Escape 
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